Through names, a people’s social identity is revealed, and their accepted way of life is laid bare. This 

study aims at discovering what the preponderance of ‘Chi/Chukwu’ names among the Igbo suggests about their 

history, culture, social and religious life. 636 (six hundred and thirty-six) Chi/Chukwu name derivatives selected 

from the class lists of 100 – 400 levels students of the Department of English Language and Literature, Nnamdi 

Azikiwe University Awka, who are predominantly of Igbo origin and other randomly selected names from Igbo-

[...]

class lists of 100 – 400 levels students od the Department of English Language and Literature, Nnamdi Azikiwe 

University, Awka located in an Igbo-speaking state and who are predominantly of Igbo origin. Year 1 had 183 

out of 207 Igbo personal names; Year 2 had 166 out of 182; Year 3 had 164 out of 186 while Year 4 had 123 out 

of 148. A total number of 636 (Six hundred and thirty-six) names out of 723 names were Chi-related using simple 

percentage and approximation to establish the rate of occurrence in Igbo personal names. Other locally sourced 

Igbo personal names were also added for purposes of variety. The names based on their meanings were categorized